	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
DOCKET NO. 713-1126 PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Dino CHIRUMBOLO	Name: ITW INDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS S.R.L.	
	Street Address: Corso di Porta Nuova, 34	
	City: Milano	
	Zip: 20121	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Italy	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: July 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $n/a$		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/829,657 filed April 22, 2004		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$40.00	
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Credit Card payment form enclosed	
	Deposit account number: 07-1337	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	1	
Paniamin I Hayatman 20 210	10 /	
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310  Name of Person, Registration No.	August 30, 2004  Signature Date	
	//	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	4	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Kindly use the attorneys' address associated with the following Customer Number 22429 for future correspondence.

PATENT REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0899

## ASSIGNMENT

Filed April 22, 2004

Title "A CONTROL KNOB OF THE RETRACTABLE TYPE WITH SLOWED-DOWN EXTRACTION, IN PARTICULAR FOR AN ELECTRICAL HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Dino CHIRUMBOLO, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

ITW INDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS S.R.L. 20121 MILANO (Italy) Corso di Porta Nuova, 34

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on <a href="July 23">July 23</a>, 2004 , and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

## ITW INDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS S.R.L.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this  $23^{rd}$  day of 3004

Dino CHIRUMBOLO	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 015090 FRAME: 0900

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004**